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A ppropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.
VOTE No. 41.
(ENERAL—
Departmental Buildings—
1 Christchurch (additional accommodation for Official
Assignee)
2 Dunedin (plant-shed and store) ..
3 London (rescission of sale of lease of 415 The Strand)
4 Napier (Departmental Buildings)
5 Napier (temporary accommodation and clearmg Qltes)
6 Nelson (Public Works Office), (additions) ..
7 New Plymouth, Lands and Deeds Office (addltlons)
Wellington—
8 Hood’s Buildings (additions for Unemployment
Board Office)
9 Government Buildings (installation steam-heating
system)
10 (lovernment Printing Office (heating system and
additions)
11 Museum Building (new), towards cost of erecting
(£1 for £1, up to £100,000), (on account)
12 No. 47 Fitzherbert Terrace (purchase from Railway
Department)
13 Buildings and sites not specified
Estimated credits-in-aid under Section b1 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 .. .. £100
Gross ToraL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR
CREDITS-IN-AID
NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 41
VOTE No. 42.
CoURTHOUSES—
1 Auckland (accommodation for Official Assignee)
2 Christchurch Magistrate’s Court ..
3 Dargaville (additions)
4 Hamilton .
] Maungaturoto ..
6 Buildings and sites not speclﬁed
Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 .. .. £100
Gross ToTAL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR
CREDITS-IN-ATD
NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 42

1931-32.

94
140
14,256
10,000*
2,000
650
800
5,000
3,615
30,000
6,050

1,100

73,690

70,500
100

220
2,700
1,300
3,000

100
1,000

8,320

8,100
100

* Recoverable from Government Fire Insurance Fund,

— ] 70,400

8,000
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