## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## ${\bf PUBLIC~BUILDINGS-} continued.$

tem		1931–32.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.		
	VOTE No. 41.	£	£
	General—	,	
	Departmental Buildings		
1	Christchurch (additional accommodation for Official Assignee)	94	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Dunedin (plant-shed and store) London (rescission of sale of lease of 415 The Strand) Napier (Departmental Buildings)	140 14,256 10,000*	
5	Napier (temporary accommodation and clearing sites)	2,000	
6 7	Nelson (Public Works Office), (additions)	650	
8	Hood's Buildings (additions for Unemployment Board Office)	800	
9	Government Buildings (installation steam-heating system)	5,000	
10	Government Printing Office (heating system and additions)	3,515	
11	Museum Building (new), towards cost of erecting (£1 for £1, up to £100,000), (on account)	30,000	
12	No. 47 Fitzherbert Terrace (purchase from Railway	6,050	
13	Department) Buildings and sites not specified	1,100	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £100		
	Gross Total	73,690	
	Amount required for Current Year	70,500	
	Credits-in-aid	100	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 41		70,400
	VOTE No. 42.	-	
	Courthouses—		
$rac{1}{2}$	Auckland (accommodation for Official Assignee) Christchurch Magistrate's Court	$\frac{220}{2,700}$	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Dargaville (additions)	1,300	
$\frac{4}{5}$	Hamilton	$\begin{array}{c c} 3,000 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
6	Buildings and sites not specified	1,000	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £100		
	Gross Total	8,320	
	Amount required for Current Year	8,100	
	Credits-in-aid	100	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 42		8,00

<sup>\*</sup>Recoverable from Government Fire Insurance Fund,